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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of: 
 
APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC   ) 
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL TO MODIFY ITS        ) 
MRSM TARIFF, CEASE DEFERRING DEPRECIATION )           CASE NO.  2020-00064 
EXPENSES, ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS,  ) 
AMORTIZE REGULATORY ASSETS, AND OTHER ) 
APPROPRIATE RELIEF     ) 

   

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO REPLACE 
 

On April 15, 2020, the Attorney General filed public versions of Data Requests 

which included a statement containing information for which a confidentiality motion is 

pending on the part of the Applicant.  The Attorney General requests that the previously 

filed public version of those Supplemental Data Requests be replaced with the attached, 

updated copy, which includes the additional redactions at issue.    
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
 

DANIEL J. CAMERON 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

 
__________________________________ 

J. MICHAEL WEST 

LAWRENCE W. COOK 

JOHN G. HORNE II 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
700 CAPITAL AVE, SUITE 20 

FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8204 

PHONE:  (502) 696-5433 

FAX: (502) 573-1005 

Michael.West@ky.gov 

Larry.Cook@ky.gov 

John.Horne@ky.gov 
  

mailto:Michael.West@ky.gov
mailto:Larry.Cook@ky.gov
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Certificate of Service 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order dated March 17, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00085, 
and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the 

forgoing was served and filed by e-mail to the following:  
 

Kent A. Chandler, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission  

PSCED@ky.gov 
 
Hon. Tyson Kamuf 

Hon. Gregory Mayes  
Big Rivers Electric Corporation  

tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 
gregory.mayes@bigrivers.com 

 
 
Hon. Edward T. Depp  

Hon. R. Brooks Herrick 
Hon. M. Evan Buckley  

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
Brooks.Herrick@dinsmore.com 

tip.depp@dinsmore.com 
evan.buckley@dinsmore.com 
 

 
Hon. Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 

Hon. Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Hon. Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 

Counsel for KIUC  
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
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